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Start Time
8:00:00 AM
8:00:30 AM
8:01:00 AM
8:01:30 AM
8:02:00 AM
8:02:30 AM
8:03:00 AM
8:03:30 AM
8:04:00 AM
8:04:30 AM
8:05:00 AM
8:05:30 AM
8:06:00 AM
8:06:30 AM
8:07:00 AM
8:07:30 AM
8:08:00 AM
8:08:30 AM
8:09:00 AM
8:09:30 AM
8:10:00 AM
8:10:30 AM
8:11:00 AM
8:11:30 AM
8:12:00 AM
8:12:30 AM
8:13:00 AM
8:13:30 AM
8:14:00 AM
8:14:30 AM
8:15:00 AM
8:15:30 AM
8:16:00 AM
8:16:30 AM
8:17:00 AM
8:17:30 AM
8:18:00 AM
8:18:30 AM
8:19:00 AM
8:19:30 AM
8:20:00 AM
8:20:30 AM
8:21:00 AM
8:21:30 AM
8:22:00 AM
8:22:30 AM
8:23:00 AM
8:23:30 AM
8:24:00 AM
8:24:30 AM
8:25:00 AM
8:25:30 AM
8:26:00 AM
8:26:30 AM
8:27:00 AM
8:27:30 AM
8:28:00 AM
8:28:30 AM
8:29:00 AM

Last Name
FLYNN
NAPOLI
MALAVARCA
CLARK
SHORT
MCLAUGHLIN
MULLER
KERSHNER
ROSENHAUS
DADD
SHAPANKA
ANDRE'
COWIN
DAVALA
MANGUM
COTERO
VILLANI
DEUTSCH
CASAMENTO
PAUL
PIPER
GAROFALO
PYON
IACHETTA
MARION
FRANCO
ANDERSON
LAVIGNE
TESKE
FOLEY
FELDMAN
CARLSON
BALSLEY
VAG
SAMPSON
WAGGETT
CLARK
FRANCO
TORMEY
VILLANI
WRIGHT
MCCARY
MALAVER
DONAHUE
CARTER
KIERNAN
BARDSLEY
DADD
JERRIS
KIERNAN
CORDASCO
CARTER
DUFFY
CARLTON
CARTER
TSAPATSARIS
REIMER
WEGNER
LUKENS

First Name
Michael
Mark
Michael
Robert Ryan
Ron

Bill
Charlie
Gary
Michael
James
Michael
Perry
Mark
Drew
Hugh
Fernando
Frank
Todd
Richard
Nicholas
John
Ronald
Tommy
Daniel
Dan
Michael
Rick
Richard
Shawn
Barbara
Rebecca
Laura
Kathy
Anne
Samantha
Jill

Karen
Julia
Kate
Frank P
Anson
Liam
Sebastian
Evan
Bram
Aidan
Daniel
Dylan
Noah
Peter
Gregory
Aidan
Aidan
Reilly
Scout
Michaela
Kaiya
Wade
Frank

2016 Somerset TT Start Times

Team

Liberty Cycle

Pro Pedals P/B Viking Racing
Team ProPower Coaching
Team B3 Cycling

Pro Pedals P/B Viking Racing
Somerset Wheelmen

Cycles 54

Pro Pedals P/B Viking Racing
Central Jersey Cycling Team
Origin Performance
Watchung Wheelmen

Team Somerset

Pro Pedals P/B Viking

Pro Pedals p/b Viking Racing
Pure Energy/ ProAir HFA
Team Somerset

Team Somerset

Century Road of America
WIN Marketing Group
BYRNE International LLC

Pro Pedals P/B Viking Racing
DNK Cycling

Team B3 Cycling
Team Marty's
Liberty Cycle
Team Somerset

Crank Addicts p/b Jay's Cycle Center

PRO Pedals P/B VIKING RACING

City

High Bridge
Mount Laurel
Boonton
Bordentown
Beverly
Middletown
Wall

Marlton
Morristown
Ridgewood
Somerville
Bridgewater
Waterford
Blenheim
Stockton
Ledgewood
Long Valley
Belle Mead
Boonton Township
Boonton Twshp
Galloway

North Arlington

0 Flushing

Toms River
Morris Plains
Morristown
Bridgewater
South Plainfield
Marlton

Colavita MidAtlantic Women's Cycling Te Montclair

Team Marty's

MidAtlantic Colavita Women's Team

Sturdy Girls Cycling Team
Liberty Cycle

Pro Pedals p/b Viking Racing
Guy's Racing

Team Marty's

Liberty Cycle

EECT/Live Love Velo

Team Somerset

T-Town Elite

T-Town Elite

T-Twon Elite

Liberty Cycle

Liberty Cycle

RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf
Cycles 54

Origin Performance

Team Somerset

RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf
Liberty Cycle

Liberty Cycle

Team Somerset

Liberty Cycles

Liberty Cycle

ORIGIN Performance Training Systems

Team ProPower Coaching
Team FEC p/b Trek Bikes

Morristown
Trenton
Philadelphia
Far Hills
Galloway
Hopewell
Morris Plains
Morristown
Pearl River
Long Valley
Macungie
Schnecksville
Nazareth
Bernardsville
Madison
Ridgefield
Manasquan
Ridgewood
Branchburg
Ridgefield
Basking Ridge
Madison
North Branch
Highland Park
Madison
Ridgewood
Lanoka Harbor
Westwood
Media

State
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
NJ
PA
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
CcT
NJ
NJ
NJ
CcT
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA

Category Entered
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Men
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Non TT Bike Women
Junior Boys 9-12
Junior Boys 9-12
Junior Boys 9-12
Junior Boys 9-12
Junior Boys 9-12
Junior Boys 13-14
Junior Boys 13-14
Junior Boys 15-16
Junior Boys 15-16
Junior Boys 15-16
Junior Boys 15-16
Junior Boys 15-16
Junior Boys 15-16
Junior Boys 15-16
Junior Men 17-18
Junior Girls 10-14
Junior Girls 10-14
Junior Women 15-18
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men



Bib
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Start Time
8:29:30 AM
8:30:00 AM
8:30:30 AM
8:31:00 AM
8:31:30 AM
8:32:00 AM
8:32:30 AM
8:33:00 AM
8:33:30 AM
8:34:00 AM
8:34:30 AM
8:35:00 AM
8:35:30 AM
8:36:00 AM
8:36:30 AM
8:37:00 AM
8:37:30 AM
8:38:00 AM
8:38:30 AM
8:39:00 AM
8:39:30 AM
8:40:00 AM
8:40:30 AM
8:41:00 AM
8:41:30 AM
8:42:00 AM
8:42:30 AM
8:43:00 AM
8:43:30 AM
8:44:00 AM
8:44:30 AM
8:45:00 AM
8:45:30 AM
8:46:00 AM
8:46:30 AM
8:47:00 AM
8:47:30 AM
8:48:00 AM
8:48:30 AM
8:49:00 AM
8:49:30 AM
8:50:00 AM
8:50:30 AM
8:51:00 AM
8:51:30 AM
8:52:00 AM
8:52:30 AM
8:53:00 AM
8:53:30 AM
8:54:00 AM
8:54:30 AM
8:55:00 AM
8:55:30 AM
8:56:00 AM
8:56:30 AM
8:57:00 AM
8:57:30 AM
8:58:00 AM
8:58:30 AM

Last Name First Name
DOLL Troy
MORALES Mark
LAMB Jeff
YURA Chris
CARTER James
MILORO Scott
GENNA Greg
DONAHUE John
TANJUTCO Fred
ENG Kevin
KIERNAN Peter
SIMPSON Hunter
BOYLE Brandy
DAWSON Chris

TSAPATSARIS Nicholas
PHIMSIPASOM David

AYTAN Baris
NIEMOTKO Szymon
MOORE Jeff
HANNA Toby
SEDLAK John
NORLING Brian
LEEDALE-BROWN Deborah
MAHER Andrea
RAGONESE Nicole
KAPLAN Shannon
CZERNIK Gabrielle

KENNEDY - HESS Candace
CHUBB SAUVAYRE Sarah

TYRELL Elizabeth
ZATUCHNEY (ZAT)Karen
LUKENS Monika
MOORE Anne
FERRARA Taryn
COTERO Victoria
MATHER Victoria
WRIGHT Kelli
GAVLICK Dee Anne
DAVIS Ellen
REIMER Michele
ELMORE Diane
FAY Richard
LEUSNER Mark
ANDERSON Albert
CURRAN Mark
CAROLAN Rich
GARDNER David
DITULLIO Thomas
LANZA Joe
GREHAN Patrick
POIRIER Guy
ROYO Juantxo
SCALZO Christopher
COLON Juan
ASPHOLM Roger
RUNGGATSCHER Andreas
CROCCO Chuck
GOSLING Justin
RICA Fred

2016 Somerset TT Start Times

Team

Team Hb/Hilltop

FIREHOUSE CYCLES

Team Pro Power Coaching

Honey Stinger Hive

Liberty Cycle

CRCA/Team NYC Velo

CS Velo

Liberty Cycle

Pro Pedals P/B Viking Racing

Cycle Craft

C3 Racing

Team Somerset

Liberty Cycle

Redline Racing

ORIGIN Performance Training Systems
Westwood Velo

CRCA/e2Value

Central Jersey Cycling Team

Tri-State Velo

Knapp's Cyclery Racing P/B Enduroworx
DNK Cycling

Shore Cycling Sports

Team EPS/CSS P/B Shebell & Shebell
Team EPS/CSS p/b Shebell & Shebell
Team EPS/CSS p/b Shebell & Shebell
JL Velo Ambassadors

Team Elite Endurance

Sturdy Girl Cycling / Vanderkitten-VIP
CRCA/Rockstar Games

Team Somerset

GMVS/ Cycle Craft Racing

Team FEC p/b Trek Bikes

Tri-State Velo

High Gear Cyclery

Team EPS/CSS p/b Shebell & Shebell
QCW Cycling p.b. Breakawaybikes.com
Guy's Racing Club

Sturdy Girl Cycling

origin performance

City
Mountainside
Fairless Hills
Basking Ridge
Bryn Mawr
Morristown
New York
Philadelphia
Bernardsville
Cherry Hill
Succasunna
Ridgefield
Pittstown
Whippany
Hillsborough
Ridgewood
Middlesex
Brooklyn
Columbus
Hatfield
Stockton
Madison
Point Pleasant
Philadelphia
Lincoln Park
Morris Plains
Philadelphia
Wanaque
Kintnersville
New York
Annandale
Lake Hopatcong
Media
Hatfield
Morristown
Ledgewood
Philadelphia

Washington Crossing

Norristown
Mahwah

0 Lanoka Harbor

Sturdy Girl Cycling

TorcUP/Cycle Fitters

Pro Pedals P/B Viking Racing

TorcUp

Knapps Cyclery Racing P/B Enduroworx
Team ProPower Coaching
TorcUP/cyclefitters

Action Wheels

QCW Cycling p.b. Breakawaybikes.com
Kissena Cycling Club

cyclonauts racers

Black Tie Sports

Team High Gear

Hamilton
Easton

Delran
Easton
Titusville
Bernardsville
Milford
Williamstown
Narberth
Rockville Centre
Norwalk
Scarsdale
Clinton

0 Annandale

Finkraft Cycling Team
FinKraft Cycling Team
Team Somerset
Firehouse Cycles
High Gear/Trek/WW

Haworth
Monroe
Flemington
Newtown
Bridgewater

State
NJ
PA
NJ
PA
NJ
NY
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
CcT
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
PA
NY
NJ
NJ
PA
PA
NJ

PA
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NY
CcT
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
NJ
PA
NJ

Category Entered
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Category 4-5 Men
Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Category 4 Women
Masters 35+ Men
Masters 35+ Men
Masters 35+ Men
Masters 35+ Men
Masters 35+ Men
Masters 35+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men



Bib
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

Start Time
8:59:00 AM
8:59:30 AM
9:00:00 AM
9:00:30 AM
9:01:00 AM
9:01:30 AM
9:02:00 AM
9:02:30 AM
9:03:00 AM
9:03:30 AM
9:04:00 AM
9:04:30 AM
9:05:00 AM
9:05:30 AM
9:06:00 AM
9:06:30 AM
9:07:00 AM
9:07:30 AM
9:08:00 AM
9:08:30 AM
9:09:00 AM
9:09:30 AM
9:10:00 AM
9:10:30 AM
9:11:00 AM
9:11:30 AM
9:12:00 AM
9:12:30 AM
9:13:00 AM
9:13:30 AM
9:14:00 AM

Last Name
HUSSEY
GOLDMAN
BRENNAN
KOWALSKI
MAUROFF
MAXTED
NEWNAM
TOWNER
JAGGARD
BAUCH
TRANK
KAELI
TROIANELLO
BUCHANAN
BYRNE
BOUB
MORAN
BARNES
ROCCO
BEEBE
TINSTON
ROACH
WOLF
FALLON
HOVER
BORSETTI
HARTNETT
NESZMELYI
SCHIAVO
SALING
PETOUVIS

First Name
Dave
Steven
Joseph
Walter C
James
Robert
Thaddeus
Lawrence
Bob
Richard
Albert
Jim

Ed
Andrew
Christopher
Jon
Vincent C.
Steve
Benedict
Wilson
Steven
Bill
Richard
Dana
Doug
Tim

Jim

Attila
Joseph
Joe
Steven

2016 Somerset TT Start Times

Team

Cycles 54 / Five Four Sports
Westwood Velo

Century Road Club of America
Jaeger Wheelmen

Pro Pedals p/b Viking Racing
Cycles 54 / Five Four Sports
Iron Town Cycling

Team ProPower Coaching
Pro Pedals P/B Vilking Racing
Colavita Midatlantic Regional Team
Liberty Cycle

Colavita Racing Inc

High Gear/Trek/WW

Team Cycle Solutions

BYRNE International LLC
Montclair Bikery Racing
Zenberrymix

Guys Racing Club
PSRacing/BTB

Long Branch Peddler Racing
westwood velo

QCW Cycling p.b. Breakawaybikes.com

CRCA/Foundation

Team ProPower Coaching
CYCLES 54/ FIVE FOUR SPORTS
Cycles 54/XRCEL

South Mountain Velo Club

PSRacing/BTB
Team Somerset
Liberty Cycle

City

Ocean
Woodcliff Lake
Warren
Pittstown
Devonshire
Middletown
Pottstown
Boonton
Franklinville
Califon
Mendham
Rockaway
Warren
Stanhope
Boonton Township
Verona
Hackensack
Phoenixville
Erial

Red Bank
Blauvelt
Wayne

New York
Island Heights
Leonardo
Lakewood
Gettysburg

0 Reading

Sewell
Bridgewater
Long Valley

State
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NY
PA
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ

Category Entered
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 45+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 55+ Men
Masters 65+ Men
Masters 65+ Men
Masters 65+ Men
Masters 65+ Men
Masters 65+ Men



